GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3730
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009

INSTITUTES OF HOTEL MANAGMENT
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Institutes of Hotel Management set up by the Government in the country;
(b) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more such Institutes in the country including Tamil Nadu;
(c) if so, the details thereof, Statewise; and

(d) the time by which these new Institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (KUMARISELJA)

(a): There are 21 Central Institutes of Hotel Management and 8 State Institutes of Hotel Management functional in the country. (The list is at the annexure).

(b) to (d): At the initiative of each State Government, proposal for establishment of a State Institute of Hotel Management is examined by the Ministry of Tourism. The State Institute of Hotel Management is sanctioned after the State Government makes available the land and accepts the standard terms and conditions of the scheme. In Tamil Nadu, at present, there is one functional Central IHM at Chennai.
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